Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

* Start of meetinghad 139

Precinct 1
members present-Quorum reached~other members arrived before dissolve of warrant.

Check if
Present Last Name First Name Address

Three Year Term - NO Openings
Present Bon Tempo Carlo J. 71 Congress St.
Present Byrnes John P. 49 Dilla St.
Present Clark Charles M., Sr. 1 State St
Absent Cormier Brian 3 Sumner St
Present Donahue Amy M. 22 Grant Street
Present Gallant Marybeth 58 Grant St.
Present Pedini*** Peter J 39 Congress St. #1
Absent Perdoni David L. 19 Glines Ave.
Present Person Richard J. 17 Shadowbrook Lane (9)
Present Shahnamian Henry M 54 Pine St.
Present Tamagni Paul 2 San Clemente Circle

One Year Term - NO Openings
Absent Bon Tempo Noel G 2 Quinshipaug Rd
Absent Consigli Katherine E. 6 Dilla St.
Present Cosentino Joseph J. 22 Fountain St.
Absent Davoren David 1., Jr. 101 Congress St.
Present Grillo Anthony A. 31 Birmingham Ct.
Present Heller Lynda R. 103 Congress St.
Present Heller Richard A. 103 Congress St.
AL I1zzo*** Leonard A. 37 Congress St.
Present 1zzo Leonard A., Jr. 39 Congress St.
Present Ruscitti David 51 Grant St.
Absent Small Francis X. 11 Purchase St.
Two Year Term - 1 Openings

Present Abbiuso Michael A. 36 Sumner St. #4
Absent Deruvo*** Karen F. 109 Congress St.
Present Fahey John W. 89 Birmingham Ct.
AL Luchini Jamie C. 6 Park Lane Ave.
Present Pyne David, Sr. 7 Cormier Cir.
Present Pyne George F., 1l 123 Congress St.
MOVED |Riley Sean P. 31 Pearl St.-now PR. 6
Present Small Deborah C. 11 Purchase St.
Absent Speroni*** Robert J. 109 Congress St.
Present Tomaso Kevin J. 28 Grant St.
Present Vecchiolla Scott A. 53 School St. Apt #2

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

**A Grillo/Precinct Cap't

*indicates person also member at large
32 TMMs

2 At Large

30 Regular

P=Present
A=Absent

***need to swear in from 2009/2010

AL=At Large Member sits with Members AT LARGE

At Large

At Large



Check if
Present

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Present

Absent

Absent

Absent

Present

Absent

Absent

Present

Absent

Absent

Present

Absent

Present

Absent

Present

Last Name

Berry
Bertorelli
Bonetti, Jr.
Costa
Dagnese
DaSilva
Fields
Johnson
Mitides
Yaroshefski
Zacchilli

Besozzi
Catalanotti
Cavazza
DiAntonio
Ferreira, Jr
Johnson
Koch, Jr
Morte
Mulcahy
Trettel
Trettel

Bertulli
Boulos
Casey
Hiller
Julian
Larkin
Marshall
Parabicoli
Pratt
Shea
Yaroshefski

Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

First Name

Precinct 2

Address

Three Year Term - NO Openings

Orla M.
Edward L.
Lawrence F.
Jose M.
John W.
John P.
Pamela A.
Robert J.
Barbara A.
Maryellen
Joseph P.

13 Virginia Dr.

15 East Walnut St.
11 Rogers St.

7 Virginia Dr.

25 Hamilton Ave.

6 Silva St.

3 Carroll St.

14 East Walnut St.
34 Stallbrook Rd.

131 Cedar St.

3 Cabot Dr.

One Year Term - NO Openings

William F.
Joseph P.

William T, I

Joseph C.
David J
Philip
Charles J
John D.
Kevin R.
Rosemary
Steven J.

9 Canali Drive
10 Bay Rd

18 Fairview Rd.
14 Fairview Rd.
12 Silva St.

51 Beach St.

35 Carroll St.
63 Hayward St., #2
4 Joe's Way

9 Ferguson St.
9 Ferguson St.

Two Year Term - NO Openings

Allen
Charles A.
Jane T.
Carol A.
David T., Sr.
Patricia
Jana M.
Adina M.
Kevin R.
Joseph P.
Andrew J.

11 South Terrace

6 South Ter., Apt. 1
10 Meadow View Ln
6 Prairie St.

39 Hayward St.

97 Mt. Pleasant St.
2 Gillon St.

9 Prairie St.

57 Beaver St.

9 Turin St.

131 Cedar St.

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

**J DiAntonio/Precinct Cap't
*indicates "at large members"

33 TMM
0 at large
33 regular

P=Present
A=Absent

AL=At Large Member sits with Members AT LARGE



Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

Precinct 3
Check if
Present Last Name Eirst Name Address Term Expires
Three Year Term - NO Opening
Present Abisla Stephanie P. 377 Central St. 2013
Absent Curran Edward J. 32 South Main St., #3 2013
Absent Fernandes Elizabeth R. 10 Diana Cir. 2013
AL Hiatt*** Jerry D. 375 Central St. 2013
Absent Hiatt Marcia R. 375 Central St. 2013
Absent Kearns Cynthia S. 5 Bear Hill Rd. 2013
Absent Mancini Joyce K 55 Maple St. 2013
Present Marcus Barry J. 52 Grove St. (3) 2013
Present Morrison Richard A. 47 South Bow St. #1 2013
Absent Packard Annette 67 East St. Ext. 2013
Absent Valastro Vincenzo 33 Beach St. Ext. 2013
One Year Term - NO Opening
Present Afonso Fatima 5 Jencks Rd. 2011
Absent Gonzalez Julie 14 Casey Dr 2011
Absent Haskell Joanne 11 Chapin St 2011
Absent Haskell William 11 Chapin St 2011
Absent Manella Joseph R. 299 Central St. 2011
Present Mattscheck Brad A 9 Fruit St. 2011
AL McCarthy Lena M. 54 Fruit St. 2011
Present Noferi Geraldine 18 % Whitney St. 2011
Absent Packard LeeE. 67 East St. Ext. 2011
Absent Sullivan Laurie LA 11 South Main St 2011
Absent Taddei John A. 295 ¥ Central St. 2011
Two Year Term - NO Opening
Present Abisla Russell 377 Central St. 2012
Absent Batista Joseph A. 389 % Central St. 2012
Present Boucher Mary L. 17 Chestnut St., #2 2012
AL Braza Paul J. 4 Acorn Cir. 2012
Present Ferreira Vasiliki 379 Central St. 2012
Present Johnson B. Gregory 20 Howard St. 2012
Absent Mainini Camille R. 104 Beaver St. 2012
Absent Mainini Thomas C. 104 Beaver St. 2012
Present Mancini Michael A. 55 Maple St. 2012
Present Mattscheck Carol A. 9 Fruit St. 2012
Absent Tamagni Rex F 15 Beach St Ext 2012
** C. Mattscheck/Precinct Cap't
33 members
3at large
30 regular
P=Present
A=Absent

AL=At Large Member sit with AT LARGE Members

At Large

At Large

At Large

**called/unable to attend



Check if

Present Last Name
Present Arcudi
Present Carroll
Absent Farias
Absent Fertitta
Present Luchini
Absent Mainini, I
Absent Paige
Present Recchia
Present Rosa
Present Yohn
Present White
Present  |Arcudi
Present Bon Tempo
Present Bon Tempo
Absent Cerqueira
Absent Curran
MOVED D’Alessandro
Absent DeVita
Absent Giampietro
Present Heller
Absent Wright
Absent Alves
Present Beyer
Present Bon Tempo
Absent Dillon
Present Griffin
Present Jones
Present Leighton
Present  |McCarthy
Present Murray

Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

Precinct 4

First Name Address

Three Year Term - NO Openings
Joseph F. 8 Memory Ln.
Dennis B. 111 West St.
Stephen 26 Parker Hill Ave.
William A., Jr. 16 Water St. #1
David M. 52 Madden Ave.
Marble L. 5 Bandy Ln.
Constance 8 Fern St.
Albert M. 37 ladarola Ave.
Kenneth 33 Congress Terr.
Garth D. 15 Draper Park
Martha 52 A Lawrence St.

One Year Term - 2 Openings****
Louis J., Jr. 9 Union St.
Giancarlo 3 West Walnut St.
Michel Angelo 3 West Walnut St.
Rosemary 55 Madden Ave.
Paul E. 5 Highland St.
Domenic E. 29 Congress Ter.
Robert P. 3 Wilson Rd.
Michael A. 12 Lawrence St.
Warren S. 21 High St., #1
Helen 134 West St #1

Two Year Term - 2 Openings****
Melissa V. 53 Madden Ave.
James E. 25 Congress Ter.
Marco T. 76 Congress St.
William D., Jr. 9 Highland St.
Cynthia M. 139 Spruce St.
Darlene M. 25 Westbrook St.
Kim M. 74 Luby Ave.
Joseph M. 80 Congress St.
Emily G. 23 Congress Terr

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

*W Heller/Precinct Cap't

29 TMM

0 At Large to sit wi/at large section

29 Regular TMM

P=Present
A=Absent
AL=At Large Member sit with Members AT LARGE



Check if

Present Last Name
Present |Creasia
Present |Deluca
Present |Dillon
Present |Edmondson
Present |Macklow
Present |Nealon
Present [Niro
Absent |Parente***
Absent |Pond
Present |Shea
Present |Tehan
Absent |Allegrezza
Absent |Baci
Absent |Cecchi
Present JCimino
Present |Consoletti
Present |Cook
Present |Crisafulli
Present |Deluzio
Present |Deluzio
Present |Morin
Present |Oliveri
Present |Correia
MOVED |Coveney
Absent |DeCapua***
Present |Hopkinson
Present |Keenan
Present |Myatt
Present |Myatt
Absent |O'Loughlin
Present JRedden
Absent |Schaen
Absent |Tosches

Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

First Name

Precinct 5

Address

Three Year Term -NO Opening

Ronald M.

Anthony F., Jr.

Joanne

John D.
Irwin B.
Francis A.
Donato F., Jr.
Louis P.
Harry L., Jr.
Cheryl A.
John F.

36 Hancock St.

16 Winterberry Lane

155 Highland St.

11 A Country Club Ln.

45 Taft St.

66 Taft St.

7 North Vine St.
1 Countryside Dr.
65 Bowdoin Dr.
20 Hancock St
16 Harding St.

One Year Term - NO Openings

Gregory W.
Nazzareno L.
Aldo L.
Salvatore P.
John M.
John H.
Laura

Jean G.
Renaldo A.
Arthur E., Jr.
Leonard C.

208 Highland St.
2 Harding St.

5 Harding St.

86 Highland St.
20 Mill Pond Cir.
18 Taft St.

52 Harding St
36 Asylum St.
36 Asylum St.
20 Radcliffe Dr.
34 Hancock St.

Two Year Term - 1 Openings

Alberto A.
William P.

Pacifico M., Jr.

Allan G.

Thomas P., Jr.

Margaret S.
Thomas C.
Thomas J.
Joseph E., Jr.
Marc

Sandra A.

3 Leah Lane

60 Bowdoin Dr.
11 North Vine St.
3Y St

5 Ramble Rd.

29 Mill Pond Cir.
29 Mill Pond Cir.
3 Isaiah Cir.

8 Reagan Rd.

48 Woodridge Rd.
49 Asylum St.

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

*** needs to swear in from 2009/2010
asof ATM 6/14/10

**A Deluca/Precinct Cap't
*indicates also At Large Member

32 TMM's

0 At Large to sit w/at large section

32 regular
P=Present

A=Absent
AL=At Large Member sit with AT LARGE Members



Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

Check if

Present Last Name
Absent Carroll
Present Celozzi
Present Devita
Present Gilchrist
Absent Glennon
Absent Griffith
Present Lioce
Present Malnati
Present Morganelli
Present Visconti
Absent Wright
Present Ahearn
Absent Beccia
Absent Capuzziello
Present Celozzi
Absent Derderian
Absent Filosa
Present Lioce, 11
Present Sousa-Cosquete
Present Touhey
Present Visconti
Absent Zacchilli
Absent Bruce
Present Cloutier
Absent Consigli
Absent Consigli
Absent Glennon
Absent Griffith
Present Lioce

AL Morelli**
Present Natelson
Absent Rummo
Present Veilleux

Precinct 6
First Name Address
Three Year Term - NO Openings

Donald P. 1 Temple St.
Elaine M. 13 Larson Rd.
William F. 6 Rose Ln.
Jay E. 6 Dewey Cir.
Daniel 41 Fountain St.
James D. 141 Congress St.
Joshua M. 97 Highland St.
Paul J. 26 West Fountain St.
David 20 Jillson Cir.
Linda J. 7 Muriel Lane
John F. 12 vy Lane

One Year Term - NO Openings
Phyllis A. 39 Godfrey Ln.
John A., Jr. 61 Godfrey Lane
Joseph E., Jr. 17 Penny Lane
Louis J. 13 Larson Rd.
Robert M. 9 Coolidge Rd.
Peter R. 8 Agnes Rd.
Rudolph V 63 Highland St
Gloria 1 Clearview Dr
John P. 39 Princeton Dr.
Michael P., Jr. 7 Muriel Ln.
Nicholas P. 5 Calvin Dr.

Two Year Term - NO Openings
Michael M. 30 Jillson Cir.
Daniel J. 13 Paula Rd.
Arthur P. 99 Purchase St.
Paula J. 99 Purchase St.
Carol E. 41 Fountain St.
Joseph M. 12 Legion St.
Susan C. 95 Highland St.
Thomas J 65 Highland St.
Rose Mary 5 Fairbanks St.
Francis M. 16 Nancy Rd.
Peter B. 2 Cornell Dr.

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

**P, Veilleux/Precinct Cap't

33 TMM's

1 At Large to sit w/At Large section

32 Regular TMM
P=Present
A=Absent

AL=At Large Member sits with Members AT LARGE

At Large



Check if
Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Present

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Absent

Absent

MOVED

Present

Present

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Absent

Present

Present

Present

Present

Present

Present

Last Name

Barnes
Calzaloia
Carlin
DeTore
Hegarty
Martin
Pomponio
Staupe
Swymer

Arcudi
Bertonazzi
Calagione
Clemente
DeTore
Lawless
Lovell
Morcone
Negus
Pighetti
Sanchioni

Best
Carlson
Corcoran, Sr.
Denlinger
Johnson ***
Karagianis
Lee

Lunardi
Martin
Sanchioni
Schiavi

Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10

Precinct 7
First Name Address
Three Year Term - 2 Openings***
Anne E. 25 Pine Island Rd.
Ralph A 3 Willow Rd.
Janet B. 12 Bradford Rd.
James M. 2 Whip-O-Will Lane
Thomas C. 9 Lucia Drive
Harvey W. 14 Sunnyside Lane
Edward 7 Dynasty Dr.
Brett 9 Wood Hill St.
George 4 Jones Cir.
One Year Term -1 Openings***
Joseph P. 14 Willow Rd.
David L 11 Fox Ln
Joseph A. 11 Joan Cir.
Robert 4 Tanglewood Dr.--now PR 5
Jean M. 2 Whip-O-Will Ln.
Bartholomew R. 12 Robin Rd.
Marilyn M. 198 Purchase St.
Leonardo L., Jr. 65 Silver Hill Rd.
Brenda M. 69 Silver Hill Rd.
Michael A. 242 Purchase St. (P.O. Box 604)
Joan M. 9 Sunnyside Ln.

Two Year Term - NO Openings
Mary Frances 11 Robin Rd.

Mary E. 20 Village Cir.
Timothy J. 18 Briar Dr.
David E. 20 Wales St.
Richard A., Jr. 238 Purchase St.
Diane G. 53 Sunset Dr.
James W. 14 Esther Dr.
Martina A. 4 Brookfield Rd.
Mary E. 14 Sunnyside Ln.
James T. 11 Sunnyside Ln.
Michael 7 Geneseo Cir.

Term Expires

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

**L Morcone/Precinct Cap't

30TMMs
0 At Large

30 Regular
P=Present
A=Absent

***Still needs to swear in from 2009
asof ATM 6/14/10

AL=At Large Member sits with Members AT LARGE



Members Town Meeting Attendance for STM 10/25/10
Members At Large ASOF 4/5/10

Check if * Start of meeting had members present-Quorum reached~othel *may change after Apr. elect. AL

Present Last Name Eirst Name Address Dept. Head/Chairperson For: Prec. #

Present Braza*** Paul J 4 Acorn Cir. Parks Commissioner Prec. #3 changes April
Present Auger Barbara A. 27 Congress Terrace Town Treasurer

absent Mazzuchelli Paul A. 22 Woodridge Rd. School Committee changes April
Present Bonasoro Samuel J. 5 Simon Drive Assessor

RESIGNED [|Bruce Jonathan M. 30 Jillson Circle ZB.A.

Present Buckley William D. 32 ladarola Ave. Selectman changes April
Present McCarthy*** Lena M. 54 Fruit St Planning Board Prec. #3 changes April
Present Luchini*** Jamie C 6 Park Lane Ave. Trustee Vernon Grove Prec. #1 changes April
Present Crisafulli Scott J. 52 Harding St Highway Surveyor

Present DeBartolomeis Dino B. 11 Otis Street Selectman changes April
absent Hachey Elizabeth 16 Chester Ln. Board of Registrars changes Jul. 1
Present 1zzo Leonard A 37 Congress St. Board of Health Prec. #1 changes April
absent Fernandes John V. 320 Purchase St. State Representative

absent Fortin Paula L. 2 Lombardi Circle Tax Collector

Present Hennessy Neves Amy E. 7 Penny Lane Town Clerk

absent Knowlton Barry C. 14 Chestnut St. Library changes April
Present Ligor James T 2 Teresa Dr Personnel Board changes Jul. 1
Present Morelli*** Thomas J 65 Highland St Sewer Commissioner Prec #6 changes April
Present Moody Gerald M. 8 Fern Street Town Counsel

absent Moore Richard T. 235 Williams St., Uxbridge  State Senator

absent Hiatt*** Jerry D. 375 Central St. Finance Committee Prec. #3 changes Jul. 1
Present Murray Brian W., Esq. 23 Congress Terrace Selectman changes April
Present Noferi Michael J. 18 1/2 Whitney Street Moderator

Present Pyne John P., Jr. 12 Dewey Circle Town Accountant

Gerry Moody AL Prec/Cap't

*denotes AL member is also a precinct member

p=present
a=absent

AL=At Large Member
PR=sat w/precinct

23 members incl. Precinct members

(need to replace ZBA chair)



